

SOUTH CAROLINA STATEWIDE 2% ACCOMMODATIONS TAX COLLECTIONS

Important Note: Monthly totals may be influenced by factors that are not related to business conditions during that month, making comparisons with the same month in previous years problematic. These factors include refunds or adjustments due to taxpayer filing error, delinquent filers, processing delays at the South Carolina Department of Revenue, changes in months associated with holidays or large events (e.g. Labor Day Weekend in August or September). Year over year comparisons of year-to-date totals are less susceptible to these factors and are preferable to monthly comparisons. A review of the previous year's monthly reports provides a 3 year comparison.

| Business Activity Period Tax Return Period | MONTH | | | FISCAL YEAR-TO DATE | | |
|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------|
| | Apr '19 | Apr '18 | Percent | Jun '18-Apr '19 | Jun '17-Apr '18 | Percent |
| | May '19 | May '18 | Change | Jul '18-May '19 | Jul '17-May '18 | Change |
| ABBEVILLE | \$2,133.57 | \$2,781.18 | -23.3% | \$13,613.55 | \$15,981.43 | -14.8% |
| AIKEN | \$152,384.70 | \$110,870.52 | 37.4% | \$680,092.01 | \$565,718.94 | 20.2% |
| ALLENDALE | * | * | * | * | * | * |
| ANDERSON | \$73,489.42 | \$72,673.32 | 1.1% | \$693,646.79 | \$674,583.91 | 2.8% |
| BAMBERG | \$737.23 | \$1,056.74 | -30.2% | * | * | * |
| BARNWELL | \$3,775.51 | \$3,736.75 | 1.0% | \$34,562.04 | \$31,241.42 | 10.6% |
| BEAUFORT | \$993,778.89 | \$929,156.57 | 7.0% | \$8,746,296.60 | \$8,168,123.88 | 7.1% |
| BERKELEY | \$107,313.16 | \$111,067.22 | -3.4% | \$834,287.77 | \$802,463.63 | 4.0% |
| CALHOUN | * | * | * | * | * | * |
| CHARLESTON | \$2,114,197.09 | \$2,053,775.68 | 2.9% | \$17,266,878.82 | \$16,618,325.35 | 3.9% |
| CHEROKEE | \$14,214.55 | \$16,997.52 | -16.4% | \$164,833.45 | \$160,588.11 | 2.6% |
| CHESTER | \$5,959.09 | \$8,378.00 | -28.9% | \$70,438.86 | \$74,214.84 | -5.1% |
| CHESTERFIELD | \$6,513.30 | \$6,659.43 | -2.2% | \$54,274.66 | \$53,082.45 | 2.2% |
| CLARENDON | \$16,882.23 | \$15,411.01 | 9.5% | \$142,341.91 | \$147,285.09 | -3.4% |
| COLLETON | \$72,838.35 | \$74,688.17 | -2.5% | \$790,916.34 | \$775,250.12 | 2.0% |
| DARLINGTON | \$12,606.58 | \$13,536.32 | -6.9% | \$141,765.18 | \$125,506.84 | 13.0% |
| DILLON | \$12,177.71 | \$14,321.60 | -15.0% | \$121,667.36 | \$116,561.91 | 4.4% |
| DORCHESTER | \$15,643.18 | \$16,605.58 | -5.8% | \$134,029.67 | \$152,869.60 | -12.3% |
| EDGEFIELD | \$2,255.19 | \$2,261.80 | -0.3% | \$15,612.00 | * | * |
| FAIRFIELD | \$3,487.14 | \$3,725.76 | -6.4% | \$30,025.96 | \$28,873.50 | 4.0% |
| FLORENCE | \$142,759.10 | \$129,419.45 | 10.3% | \$1,403,891.15 | \$1,246,134.90 | 12.7% |
| GEORGETOWN | \$140,590.92 | \$140,629.70 | 0.0% | \$1,967,870.67 | \$1,929,038.65 | 2.0% |
| GREENVILLE | \$413,844.54 | \$452,294.87 | -8.5% | \$4,207,305.49 | \$4,322,194.57 | -2.7% |
| GREENWOOD | \$27,052.39 | \$23,080.67 | 17.2% | \$225,487.41 | \$211,306.82 | 6.7% |
| HAMPTON | \$2,412.71 | \$2,165.64 | 11.4% | \$22,876.72 | \$25,944.71 | -11.8% |
| HORRY | \$1,943,883.26 | \$1,727,269.61 | 12.5% | \$19,774,688.10 | \$19,365,440.10 | 2.1% |
| JASPER | \$41,316.51 | \$49,748.17 | -16.9% | \$360,697.56 | \$378,063.47 | -4.6% |
| KERSHAW | \$17,023.01 | \$18,267.42 | -6.8% | \$146,184.12 | \$144,782.66 | 1.0% |
| LANCASTER | \$10,185.43 | \$5,465.15 | 86.4% | \$94,193.59 | \$48,184.09 | 95.5% |
| LAURENS | \$12,772.95 | \$13,556.54 | -5.8% | \$126,904.16 | \$147,884.62 | -14.2% |
| LEE | \$1,719.80 | \$1,618.03 | 6.3% | \$19,608.66 | \$15,905.22 | 23.3% |
| LEXINGTON | \$136,277.38 | \$125,797.82 | 8.3% | \$1,212,868.82 | \$1,104,884.90 | 9.8% |
| McCORMICK | \$6,242.07 | \$7,083.25 | -11.9% | \$28,138.88 | \$33,687.65 | -16.5% |
| MARION | \$2,452.78 | \$4,415.47 | -44.5% | \$27,457.93 | \$23,995.51 | 14.4% |
| MARLBORO | \$2,538.39 | \$2,368.58 | 7.2% | \$25,629.66 | \$22,935.72 | 11.7% |
| NEWBERRY | \$15,734.73 | \$19,209.22 | -18.1% | \$134,281.77 | \$140,170.09 | -4.2% |
| OCONEE | \$27,969.52 | \$37,710.39 | -25.8% | \$284,674.09 | \$307,840.98 | -7.5% |
| ORANGEBURG | \$84,576.40 | \$77,047.77 | 9.8% | \$701,571.37 | \$693,504.45 | 1.2% |
| PICKENS | \$60,146.77 | \$59,875.84 | 0.5% | \$555,548.61 | \$564,199.30 | -1.5% |
| RICHLAND | \$394,375.48 | \$371,622.51 | 6.1% | \$3,511,337.67 | \$3,330,430.15 | 5.4% |
| SALUDA | \$859.16 | \$2,327.73 | -63.1% | \$11,172.70 | \$11,612.56 | -3.8% |
| SPARTANBURG | \$128,442.02 | \$109,439.32 | 17.4% | \$1,277,526.66 | \$1,126,034.32 | 13.5% |
| SUMTER | \$38,935.87 | \$48,624.05 | -19.9% | \$419,428.75 | \$364,681.18 | 15.0% |
| UNION | \$3,125.47 | \$5,522.55 | -43.4% | \$37,783.45 | \$35,524.30 | 6.4% |
| WILLIAMSBURG | \$2,269.40 | \$997.48 | 127.5% | \$18,151.34 | * | * |
| YORK | \$132,255.40 | \$132,373.44 | -0.1% | \$1,260,702.09 | \$1,208,699.88 | 4.3% |
| OTHER | * | * | N/A | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | N/A |
| STATEWIDE | \$7,400,570.97 | \$7,025,904.27 | 5.3% | \$67,802,964.45 | \$65,348,985.97 | 3.8% |

* Due to disclosure laws, county collections with less than 5 businesses reporting are not listed but are included in the statewide totals.

Change in Statewide 2% Accommodations Tax Collections for July-May (June-April Business) FY1819 Compared to the Same Period in FY1718 by County

